Pro forma figures related to the shareholding restructuring of Energy Services

These figures include 3 months’ contribution from Dalkia International at 100% and exclude Dalkia France

operations; These figures do not include any restatement of inter-company activity between the two entities nor

the impact of any potential synergies:

 Quarter ended

March 31, 2014

pro-forma

Quarter ended

March 31, 2013

pro-forma

Variation (%)

Variation at

constant exchange

rates (%)

Revenue 6,028.9 6,087.1 -1.0% +1.0%

Adjusted operating

cash flow
674,6 697.1 -3.2% -1.5%

Industrial

Investments
-290,1 -325.2 -10.8% N/A

First quarter 2014 pro forma adjusted operating cash flow would be down compared to the first quarter of 2013.

This reduction is primarily related to the unfavorable weather impact (the 2014 winter in Europe was

exceptionally mild compared to a harsh winter in 2013.)

Press Release

Paris, May 7, 2014

12

Reconciliation of previously published and re-presented data for the quarter ended March 31,
2013

In €M

Quarter ended

March 31, 2013

Published

IFRS 5
(*)

Adjustment

Quarter ended

March 31, 2013

Re-presented

Revenue 5,756.6 - 5,756.6

Adjusted operating cash

flow
541.5 - 541.5

Operating income
 ()

 403.4 +1.2 404.6

Adjusted operating

income
 (*)

404.9 +1.2 406.1

Free Cash Flow 594 - 594

Net financial debt 10,106 - 10,106

Loans granted to joint

ventures
3,304

-
3,304

Adjusted net financial

debt
6,802

-
6,802

(*): Reclassification into discontinued operations of the net income of Eaux de Berlin associated sold in December 2013

(): After share of net income of joint ventures and associates.

(*): After share of adjusted net income of joint ventures and associates.